

69

Exh. 7/D

VAKALATNAMA

SCC No. 170 /2026

IN THE HON'BLE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS,
Kagal.

AT KOLHAPUR

Narnder Anandrao Patil

Complainant/
Applicant

Versus

Sachin Mohan Chavan

Accused/
Respondent

I, the undersigned, _____ the above named, hereby,
appoint and authorize, Shri.

ADV. Tushar P. Shinde
MAH/1974/2011, ADV. Code 853
R/o. 2846 B Ward, Jawahar Nagar,
Kolhapur.
tusharahinde4695@gmail.com
Mob.No. 7498948289/7350898586

ADV. Janhvi N. Patil
MAH/16400/2025, ADV. Code 3891
Mob. No. 7972340407

to appear, act and plead on my/our behalf, in the above matter conduct,
prosecute (defend) all interlocutory and miscellaneous proceeding
relating to the above matter and to file and receive back documents.

In witness whereof, I/We have signed below this 23rd day of April in
the year Two Thousand and Twenty Six.

Accepted and filed 23 /04/2026

[Signature]

Adv. Tushar P. Shinde.

[Signature]