

(45)

IN THE HON'BLE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE
FIRST CLASS, AT KOLHAPUR.

Namdev Anandras Patil

— Complainant

v.

Sachin Monohar Chavan

— Accused.

HERE IN APPLICATION ON BEHALF COMPLAINANT
IS AS FOLLOWS :-

Order
Seen & Filed
JMFC, Kagal

- That today this matter is held for argument on 223 BNSS before this Hon'ble Court.
- That the negotiable instrument Act, 1881 is considered a special Act.
- That the sec 223 BNSS is not applicable for special Act enacted so this sec 223 of BNS is not applicable for Negotiable instrument Act, 1881. Provided with the citation of Supreme Court.
- Hence the complainant most humbly prays to this Hon'ble Court to issue process against the accused.

Kolhapur.

15/5/2026

J. Patil

Adv. For Complainant

Adv. Janhvi N. Patil