

:- Order below Exh. 1 :-

1. Perused the complaint of the complainant, documents filed on record and the verification of the complainant under section 223 of BNSS. Perused the the documents such as cheque, bank memorandum, copy of notice, acknowledgement etc. Heard advocate of complainant. From the complaint, documents filed on record, the verification taken under section 223 of B.N.S.S. and arguments made by the advocate of complainant, prima facie the evidence obtained from the documents is sufficient to be taken into consideration there is sufficient reason to issue process against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence I pass following order.

<u>:- Order :-</u>	
1.	Issue process against the accused under section 227 of B.N.S.S. for offence punishable under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881.
2.	This order be digitally signed and it shall be uploaded on the e-courts portal through Case Information System(CIS).
3.	Keeping in mind the spirit of e-filing, print out of this order is not taken. Hence physical hard copy of this order with my signature is not kept on record.
4.	Digitally signed order is available online on CIS and e-courts portal. Hence, if certified hard copy of this order is asked it shall be provided by taking print out of the digitally signed order available on CIS or e-courts portal.
5.	Since there is no provision in Civil Manual in regard to digitally signed order, concerened establishment is at liberty to retain print out of this digitally signed order on record, if so required.

Kagal
Date: 02/07/2026

[A.B.Madke]
J.M.F.C, Kagal.